Construction Lien Act

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

| City of Hamilton |
|--|
| 1280 Main St. West (Bldg. 16), Hamilton, ON L8S 4L8 |
| This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: |
| JHE SF-5 and Exhaust Fan Replacements |
| to the above premises was substantially performed on: September 24, 2020 |
| Date certificate signed: September 25, 2020 (naumont certifier) |
| (payment certifier) |
| Name of Owner: McMaster University |
| Address for service: 1280 Main St. West, Hamilton, ON L8S 4L8 |
| Name of Contractor: L.J. Barton Mechanical Inc. |
| Address for service:1341 Osprey Drive, Unit 4, Ancaster, ON L9G 4V5 |
| Name of payment certifier: Atkinson Engineering Inc. |
| Address: 786 King Street East, Hamilton, ON L8M 1A6 |
| |
| |
| Identification of premises for preservation of liens: |
| McMaster University |